

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/23/17 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 1 OF 3 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 016AE-491
 PCN NO. i4ld
 Engineer's Estimate \$ 136,932.11

COUNTY: Pennington Curb & Gutter, Drop Inlets, Bank &
 Channel Protection Gabions and Minor
 Slope Work

CONTRACT TIME: December 1, 2017

| BID ITEMS | | UNIT | QUANTITY | Engineer's Estimate | | Complete Concrete Rapid City SD | | Tru-Form Construction Black Hawk SD | |
|--------------|--|----------|----------|---------------------|-------------|------------------------------------|-------------------|--|-------------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 001 | Mobilization | Lump Sum | 1.00 | | 0.00 | 16,500.00 | 16,500.00 | 18,000.00 | 18,000.00 |
| 002 | Remove Silt Fence | Ft | 100.00 | | 0.00 | 1.15 | 115.00 | 2.50 | 250.00 |
| 003 | Unclassified Excavation | CuYd | 165.00 | | 0.00 | 7.50 | 1,237.50 | 8.00 | 1,320.00 |
| 004 | Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation | CuYd | 600.00 | | 0.00 | 14.00 | 8,400.00 | 20.00 | 12,000.00 |
| 005 | Contractor Furnished Topsoil | CuYd | 275.00 | | 0.00 | 40.50 | 11,137.50 | 24.00 | 6,600.00 |
| 006 | Incidental Work | Lump Sum | 1.00 | | 0.00 | 1,700.00 | 1,700.00 | 1,600.00 | 1,600.00 |
| 007 | Base Course | Ton | 2.00 | | 0.00 | 230.00 | 460.00 | 100.00 | 200.00 |
| 008 | Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement | Each | 450.00 | | 0.00 | 12.00 | 5,400.00 | 6.85 | 3,082.50 |
| 009 | 18" CMP Gauge, Furnish | Ft | 72.00 | | 0.00 | 18.00 | 1,296.00 | 18.00 | 1,296.00 |
| 010 | 18" CMP, Install | Ft | 72.00 | | 0.00 | 22.00 | 1,584.00 | 40.00 | 2,880.00 |
| 011 | 18" CMP Flared End, Furnish | Each | 4.00 | | 0.00 | 81.00 | 324.00 | 110.00 | 440.00 |
| 012 | 18" CMP Flared End, Install | Each | 4.00 | | 0.00 | 230.00 | 920.00 | 125.00 | 500.00 |
| 013 | Class M6 Concrete | CuYd | 6.20 | | 0.00 | 1,550.00 | 9,610.00 | 1,200.00 | 7,440.00 |
| 014 | Reinforcing Steel | Lb | 629.00 | | 0.00 | 2.40 | 1,509.60 | 3.00 | 1,887.00 |
| 015 | Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back | Each | 4.00 | | 0.00 | 46.00 | 184.00 | 50.00 | 200.00 |
| 016 | Flagging | Hour | 50.00 | | 0.00 | 24.19 | 1,209.50 | 24.19 | 1,209.50 |
| 017 | Traffic Control Signs | SqFt | 201.00 | | 0.00 | 10.10 | 2,030.10 | 10.00 | 2,010.00 |
| 018 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | Lump Sum | 1.00 | | 0.00 | 1,200.00 | 1,200.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 |
| 019 | Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board | Each | 1.00 | | 0.00 | 433.00 | 433.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 |
| 020 | Modified Type F69 Concrete Curb and Gutter | Ft | 1200.00 | | 0.00 | 38.50 | 46,200.00 | 52.00 | 62,400.00 |
| 685. | Type B Frame and Grate Assembly | Each | 4.00 | | 0.00 | 685.00 | 2,740.00 | 625.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 1160. | Special Frame and Grate Assembly | Each | 1.00 | | 0.00 | 1,160.00 | 1,160.00 | 1,250.00 | 1,250.00 |
| 346. | Bank and Channel Protection Gabion | CuYd | 36.00 | | 0.00 | 346.00 | 12,456.00 | 175.00 | 6,300.00 |
| 58. | Type F Permanent Seed Mixture | Lb | 13.00 | | 0.00 | 58.00 | 754.00 | 60.00 | 780.00 |
| 1.25 | Fertilizing | Lb | 750.00 | | 0.00 | 1.25 | 937.50 | 1.25 | 937.50 |
| 027 | Fiber Mulching | Ton | 0.50 | | 0.00 | 3,460.00 | 1,730.00 | 3,500.00 | 1,750.00 |
| 028 | High Flow Silt Fence | Ft | 100.00 | | 0.00 | 5.80 | 580.00 | 12.00 | 1,200.00 |
| 029 | Mucking Silt Fence | CuYd | 10.00 | | 0.00 | 11.50 | 115.00 | 20.00 | 200.00 |
| 030 | Repair Silt Fence | Ft | 100.00 | | 0.00 | 1.15 | 115.00 | 12.00 | 1,200.00 |
| 031 | Type B Drainage Fabric | SqYd | 60.00 | | 0.00 | 5.80 | 348.00 | 2.50 | 150.00 |
| TOTAL | | | | | 0.00 | | 132,385.70 | | 141,582.50 |

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/23/17 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 2 OF 3 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 016AE-491
 PCN NO. i4ld
 Engineer's Estimate \$ 136,932.11

COUNTY: Pennington Curb & Gutter, Drop Inlets, Bank &
 Channel Protection Gabions and Minor
 Slope Work

CONTRACT TIME: December 1, 2017

| BID ITEMS | | UNIT | QUANTITY | RCS Construction Rapid City SD | | Hills Materials Rapid City SD | | Mainline Contracting Rapid City SD | |
|--------------|--|----------|----------|-----------------------------------|------------|----------------------------------|------------|---------------------------------------|------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 001 | Mobilization | Lump Sum | 1.00 | 13,251.42 | 13,251.42 | 15,600.00 | 15,600.00 | 16,650.00 | 16,650.00 |
| 002 | Remove Silt Fence | Ft | 100.00 | 2.63 | 263.00 | 0.52 | 52.00 | 5.00 | 500.00 |
| 003 | Unclassified Excavation | CuYd | 165.00 | 18.48 | 3,049.20 | 21.00 | 3,465.00 | 41.00 | 6,765.00 |
| 004 | Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation | CuYd | 600.00 | 16.60 | 9,960.00 | 14.30 | 8,580.00 | 22.50 | 13,500.00 |
| 005 | Contractor Furnished Topsoil | CuYd | 275.00 | 47.95 | 13,186.25 | 35.00 | 9,625.00 | 40.00 | 11,000.00 |
| 006 | Incidental Work | Lump Sum | 1.00 | 6,850.55 | 6,850.55 | 4,410.00 | 4,410.00 | 1,700.00 | 1,700.00 |
| 007 | Base Course | Ton | 2.00 | 149.60 | 299.20 | 146.50 | 293.00 | 40.00 | 80.00 |
| 008 | Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement | Each | 450.00 | 13.97 | 6,286.50 | 25.75 | 11,587.50 | 28.00 | 12,600.00 |
| 009 | 18" CMP Gauge, Furnish | Ft | 72.00 | 19.05 | 1,371.60 | 15.65 | 1,126.80 | 16.00 | 1,152.00 |
| 010 | 18" CMP, Install | Ft | 72.00 | 20.69 | 1,489.68 | 34.60 | 2,491.20 | 48.00 | 3,456.00 |
| 011 | 18" CMP Flared End, Furnish | Each | 4.00 | 87.33 | 349.32 | 71.75 | 287.00 | 100.00 | 400.00 |
| 012 | 18" CMP Flared End, Install | Each | 4.00 | 165.98 | 663.92 | 187.50 | 750.00 | 180.00 | 720.00 |
| 013 | Class M6 Concrete | CuYd | 6.20 | 1,060.14 | 6,572.87 | 716.60 | 4,442.92 | 1,400.00 | 8,680.00 |
| 014 | Reinforcing Steel | Lb | 629.00 | 2.92 | 1,836.68 | 17.50 | 11,007.50 | 1.00 | 629.00 |
| 015 | Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back | Each | 4.00 | 55.74 | 222.96 | 31.60 | 126.40 | 170.00 | 680.00 |
| 016 | Flagging | Hour | 50.00 | 24.19 | 1,209.50 | 24.19 | 1,209.50 | 24.19 | 1,209.50 |
| 017 | Traffic Control Signs | SqFt | 201.00 | 12.19 | 2,450.19 | 10.30 | 2,070.30 | 11.00 | 2,211.00 |
| 018 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | Lump Sum | 1.00 | 1,393.40 | 1,393.40 | 1,300.00 | 1,300.00 | 1,400.00 | 1,400.00 |
| 019 | Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board | Each | 1.00 | 522.53 | 522.53 | 310.00 | 310.00 | 335.00 | 335.00 |
| 020 | Modified Type F69 Concrete Curb and Gutter | Ft | 1200.00 | 47.48 | 56,976.00 | 45.30 | 54,360.00 | 51.00 | 61,200.00 |
| 685. | Type B Frame and Grate Assembly | Each | 4.00 | 731.58 | 2,926.32 | 586.75 | 2,347.00 | 500.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 1160. | Special Frame and Grate Assembly | Each | 1.00 | 1,023.66 | 1,023.66 | 1,765.00 | 1,765.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 |
| 346. | Bank and Channel Protection Gabion | CuYd | 36.00 | 167.81 | 6,041.16 | 211.70 | 7,621.20 | 231.00 | 8,316.00 |
| 58. | Type F Permanent Seed Mixture | Lb | 13.00 | 69.67 | 905.71 | 47.55 | 618.15 | 55.00 | 715.00 |
| 1.25 | Fertilizing | Lb | 750.00 | 1.39 | 1,042.50 | 1.35 | 1,012.50 | 1.15 | 862.50 |
| 027 | Fiber Mulching | Ton | 0.50 | 4,180.20 | 2,090.10 | 4,120.00 | 2,060.00 | 3,350.00 | 1,675.00 |
| 028 | High Flow Silt Fence | Ft | 100.00 | 7.23 | 723.00 | 7.75 | 775.00 | 6.75 | 675.00 |
| 029 | Mucking Silt Fence | CuYd | 10.00 | 34.05 | 340.50 | 10.30 | 103.00 | 20.00 | 200.00 |
| 030 | Repair Silt Fence | Ft | 100.00 | 2.65 | 265.00 | 0.10 | 10.00 | 1.15 | 115.00 |
| 031 | Type B Drainage Fabric | SqYd | 60.00 | 4.30 | 258.00 | 18.00 | 1,080.00 | 6.00 | 360.00 |
| TOTAL | | | | | 143,820.72 | | 150,485.97 | | 160,286.00 |

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/23/17 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 3 OF 3 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 016AE-491
 PCN NO. i4ld
 Engineer's Estimate \$ 136,932.11

COUNTY: Pennington Curb & Gutter, Drop Inlets, Bank &
 Channel Protection Gabions and Minor
 Slope Work

CONTRACT TIME: December 1, 2017

| BID ITEMS | | Quinn Construction Rapid City SD | | | | | | | |
|-----------|--|-------------------------------------|----------|------------|-----------|------------|--------|------------|--------|
| | | UNIT | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 001 | Mobilization | Lump Sum | 1.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 002 | Remove Silt Fence | Ft | 100.00 | 2.00 | 200.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 003 | Unclassified Excavation | CuYd | 165.00 | 25.00 | 4,125.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 004 | Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation | CuYd | 600.00 | 20.00 | 12,000.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 005 | Contractor Furnished Topsoil | CuYd | 275.00 | 25.00 | 6,875.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 006 | Incidental Work | Lump Sum | 1.00 | 4,200.00 | 4,200.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 007 | Base Course | Ton | 2.00 | 100.00 | 200.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 008 | Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement | Each | 450.00 | 27.00 | 12,150.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 009 | 18" CMP Gauge, Furnish | Ft | 72.00 | 20.00 | 1,440.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 010 | 18" CMP, Install | Ft | 72.00 | 70.00 | 5,040.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 011 | 18" CMP Flared End, Furnish | Each | 4.00 | 100.00 | 400.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 012 | 18" CMP Flared End, Install | Each | 4.00 | 150.00 | 600.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 013 | Class M6 Concrete | CuYd | 6.20 | 2,500.00 | 15,500.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 014 | Reinforcing Steel | Lb | 629.00 | 2.00 | 1,258.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 015 | Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back | Each | 4.00 | 44.00 | 176.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 016 | Flagging | Hour | 50.00 | 24.19 | 1,209.50 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 017 | Traffic Control Signs | SqFt | 201.00 | 10.00 | 2,010.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 018 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | Lump Sum | 1.00 | 1,100.00 | 1,100.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 019 | Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board | Each | 1.00 | 450.00 | 450.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 020 | Modified Type F69 Concrete Curb and Gutter | Ft | 1200.00 | 52.00 | 62,400.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 685. | Type B Frame and Grate Assembly | Each | 4.00 | 800.00 | 3,200.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |
| 1160. | Special Frame and Grate Assembly | Each | 1.00 | 900.00 | 900.00 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |